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		  Datasheet File OCR Text:


		  sep.1.2018  copyright 2018 hirose electric co., ltd. all rights reserved.  195 gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector  product specifications rated current insulation resistance withstanding voltage  contact resistance operating temperature range 3a  note 1  100m 
  min ac650v  for one minute no more than 30m 
  (initially) ?40 ?  to +105 ? note 2  note  1 : when using different consitions, please consult with hirose. note  2 : includes temperature rise caused by current flow. gt25 series ? smt multi-contact connectors ? interface connector      features      metal holddowns to solder by reflow are used instead of screws for pcb mounting .       the width of tab is 025 size. in cases where the application will demand a high level of reliability, such as automotive,  please contact a company representative for further information.  196 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector ? housing  pre-assembled retainer   f connector  gziv^czgxdbeazizanvhhzbwazyxdcy^i^dc gziv^czgizbedgvg^anvhhzbwazyxdcy^i^dc   gziv^czg =djh^c\  "      part no. hrs no. color material no. of contacts a dimension packaging rohs gt25-8ds-hu/r 775-0059-3 housing � black retainer � dark  gray housing � ppe retainer � pbt 811 1 yes gt25-12ds-hu/r 775-0062-8 pbt 12 15.4 gt25-24ds-hu/r 775-0046-1 housing � ppe retainer � pbt 24 28.6 gt25-32ds-hu/r 775-0044-6 32 37.4 note 1 : pre-assembled retainer into housing body note 2 : after insert assembled contact, retainer has to be pushed-in correct position  note 3 : available to purchase housing and retainer separately for repair.   part no. hrs no. material plating conductor size (awg) outer diameter packaging rohs gt25h-2024scf 775-0039-6 copper palloy tin plating 20  to  22 awg  1.0  to  1.7 10,000 pcs / reel yes gt25hb-2428scf 775-0070-6 24 to 28 awg  0.5  to  1.0 1.4 11.8 1.9 15.3  f terminal  197 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector % & ? ?   y 	
 ?   y ? &#'  y   y (5)%1) part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  dimension b  dimension c  dimension d dimension e dimension packaging rohs gt25h-12dp-2.2h 775-0038-3 black pps brass ? tin plating 12 23.7 19.3 20.73 12.10.05 20.730.05 200 pcs / reel yes gt25h-20dp-2.2h (under  development) 20 32.5 28.1 29.53 20.90.05 29.530.05 gt25h-24dp-2.2h 775-0045-9 24 36.9 32.5 33.93 25.30.05 33.930.05 gt25h-32dp-2.2h (under  development) 32 45.7 41.3 42.73 34.10.05 42.730.05    " # $              ) improved prying force b recommended pcb pattern gt25h-*dp-2.2v 
*	?,
x
go
$ 7.4  0.1  y 0 6?1.2  0.05 y 0 10.17 +0.05 y 0 6.92 +0.05 y 0 3.23 y 0 -0.05 6.48 y 0 -0.05 e 2  0.1  y 0 4.30.05 d 2.20.05 1.20.05 9.65     7.4  0.1  y 0 6?1.2  0.05 y 0 2  y 4.30.05 2.20.05 1.20.05 a 1.5 3 1.15 13.25 2.2 b c 0.4 0.8 4.3 4.825 3.3 9.65 18.8 4.4 0.6 0.64 0.64 part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  dimension b  dimension c  dimension d dimension e dimension packaging rohs gt25h-12dp-2.2v 775-0050-9 black pps brass ? tin plating 12 23.7 19.3 20.73 110.05 20.730.05 1 yes gt25h-24dp-2.2v (under  development) 24 36.9 32.5 33.93 24.20.05 33.930.05 gt25h-32dp-2.2v 775-0053-7 32 45.7 41.3 42.73 330.05 42.730.05 improved prying force b recommended pcb pattern  198 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector           (5 * %1) ?          	
    ?    &  # " $     % ? ? 7.4 ? 0.05 4 ? 0.05 ?1.3 +0.1  0 8.6 ? 0.05 8 ? 0.05 2 4.3 ? 0.05 3.6 +0.1  0 1.2 ? 0.05 15.4 ? 0.05 2.2 ? 0.05 ?1.2 +0.1  0 23.43 ? 0.05 gt25-8p-2.2h 18 ? 0.05  m connector (pcb type) part no. hrs no. color material  plating packaging rohs gt25-8p-2.2h(70) 775-0001-3 70 light  gray pps brass ? tin plating 200pcs/reel yes part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  imension b  imension c  imension d  imension e  imension packaging rohs gt25-8dp-2.2h 775-0004-1 light  gray pps brass ? tin plating 8 17.65 13.2 14.63 7.70.05 14.630.05 200 pcs/reel or 1/tray yes gt25-12dp-2.2h 775-0005-4 12 22.05 17.6 19.03 12.10.05 19.030.05 gt25-16dp-2.2h 775-0006-7 16 26.45 22.0 23.43 16.50.05 23.430.05 gt25-24dp-2.2h 775-0007-0 24 35.25 30.8 32.23 25.30.05 32.230.05 gt25-28dp-2.2h(01) 775-0040-5 01 28 39.65 35.2 36.63 29.70.05 36.630.05 gt25-32dp-2.2h 775-0008-2 32 44.05 39.6 41.03 34.10.05 41.030.05 gt25-40dp-2.2h 775-0003-9 40 52.85 48.4 49.83 42.90.05 49.830.05 note : (01) is tray package. right-angle type      8 positions, 1 row b recommended pcb pattern b recommended pcb pattern      2 rows 8.6 ? 0.05 8 ? 0.05 2 43 ? 005 3.6 +0.1  0 ? 0.6 1.7 18 8 23.43 26.75 22 9.5 4.7 2.2 0.4 9.65 0.1 1.4 8 4.3 0.8 18  1.2  199 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector $    (5?%17   #   ?       "     "   %      ' &       ?  ?  m connector  (pcb type) part no.  cm-105c ?  hand tooling terminal  product no. terminal  hrs no. tool part no. tool hrs no. gt25h-2024scf 775-0039-6 ap105-gt25h-2024s 901-5206-3 gt25hb-2428scf 775-0070-6 ap105-gt25hb-2428s 901-5230-8 note : crimp height setting tables are available for each cable type. pleace contact your nearest hirose electric account repre sentative. different cables will require different crimp height settings. )34 no. part no. applicable wire 780-0044-1 00 ht304/gt25h-2024s gt25h-2024scf note : ht304/gt25h-2024s is rated for 0.3sq (22 awg) or 0.5sq (20 awg) cable only.  ht304/gt25h-2024s can not terminate 0.2sq (24 awg) cable. part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  dimension b  dimension c  dimension d  dimension e  dimension f  dimension packaging rohs gt25-16dp-2.2v(01) 775-0020-8 01 light  gray pps brass ? tin plating 16 26.75 22.3 15.4 23.73 15.40.05 23.730.05 1/tray yes gt25-24dp-2.2v(01) 775-0021-0 01 24 35.55 31.1 24.2 32.53 24.20.05 32.530.05 gt25-32dp-2.2v(01) 775-0022-3 01 32 44.35 39.9 33.0 41.33 330.05 41.330.05 gt25-40dp-2.2v(01) 775-0014-5 01 40 53.15 48.7 41.8 50.13 41.80.05 50.130.05 straight type      2 rows user manuals are available. please contact your hirose electric account representative. b   crimping tools      automatic crimping machine  item  specification  remarks   press capacity  1.5tons              -----   stroke length  30mm              -----   number of strokes  200spm (50hz)  240spm (60hz)   weight  75kg              -----  motor  0.2kw  ac100v  crimping speed  2,000 to 4,000 pcs / hour               ----- specifications b recommended pcb pattern picture reference only
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 sep.1.2018  copyright 2018 hirose electric co., ltd. all rights reserved.  195 gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector  product specifications rated current insulation resistance withstanding voltage  contact resistance operating temperature range 3a  note 1  100m 
  min ac650v  for one minute no more than 30m 
  (initially) ?40 ?  to +105 ? note 2  note  1 : when using different consitions, please consult with hirose. note  2 : includes temperature rise caused by current flow. gt25 series ? smt multi-contact connectors ? interface connector      features      metal holddowns to solder by reflow are used instead of screws for pcb mounting .       the width of tab is 025 size. in cases where the application will demand a high level of reliability, such as automotive,  please contact a company representative for further information.  196 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector ? housing  pre-assembled retainer   f connector  gziv^czgxdbeazizanvhhzbwazyxdcy^i^dc gziv^czgizbedgvg^anvhhzbwazyxdcy^i^dc   gziv^czg =djh^c\  "      part no. hrs no. color material no. of contacts a dimension packaging rohs gt25-8ds-hu/r 775-0059-3 housing � black retainer � dark  gray housing � ppe retainer � pbt 811 1 yes gt25-12ds-hu/r 775-0062-8 pbt 12 15.4 gt25-24ds-hu/r 775-0046-1 housing � ppe retainer � pbt 24 28.6 gt25-32ds-hu/r 775-0044-6 32 37.4 note 1 : pre-assembled retainer into housing body note 2 : after insert assembled contact, retainer has to be pushed-in correct position  note 3 : available to purchase housing and retainer separately for repair.   part no. hrs no. material plating conductor size (awg) outer diameter packaging rohs gt25h-2024scf 775-0039-6 copper palloy tin plating 20  to  22 awg  1.0  to  1.7 10,000 pcs / reel yes gt25hb-2428scf 775-0070-6 24 to 28 awg  0.5  to  1.0 1.4 11.8 1.9 15.3  f terminal  197 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector % & ? ?   y 	
 ?   y ? &#'  y   y (5)%1) part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  dimension b  dimension c  dimension d dimension e dimension packaging rohs gt25h-12dp-2.2h 775-0038-3 black pps brass ? tin plating 12 23.7 19.3 20.73 12.10.05 20.730.05 200 pcs / reel yes gt25h-20dp-2.2h (under  development) 20 32.5 28.1 29.53 20.90.05 29.530.05 gt25h-24dp-2.2h 775-0045-9 24 36.9 32.5 33.93 25.30.05 33.930.05 gt25h-32dp-2.2h (under  development) 32 45.7 41.3 42.73 34.10.05 42.730.05    " # $              ) improved prying force b recommended pcb pattern gt25h-*dp-2.2v 
*	?,
x
go
$ 7.4  0.1  y 0 6?1.2  0.05 y 0 10.17 +0.05 y 0 6.92 +0.05 y 0 3.23 y 0 -0.05 6.48 y 0 -0.05 e 2  0.1  y 0 4.30.05 d 2.20.05 1.20.05 9.65     7.4  0.1  y 0 6?1.2  0.05 y 0 2  y 4.30.05 2.20.05 1.20.05 a 1.5 3 1.15 13.25 2.2 b c 0.4 0.8 4.3 4.825 3.3 9.65 18.8 4.4 0.6 0.64 0.64 part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  dimension b  dimension c  dimension d dimension e dimension packaging rohs gt25h-12dp-2.2v 775-0050-9 black pps brass ? tin plating 12 23.7 19.3 20.73 110.05 20.730.05 1 yes gt25h-24dp-2.2v (under  development) 24 36.9 32.5 33.93 24.20.05 33.930.05 gt25h-32dp-2.2v 775-0053-7 32 45.7 41.3 42.73 330.05 42.730.05 improved prying force b recommended pcb pattern  198 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector           (5 * %1) ?          	
    ?    &  # " $     % ? ? 7.4 ? 0.05 4 ? 0.05 ?1.3 +0.1  0 8.6 ? 0.05 8 ? 0.05 2 4.3 ? 0.05 3.6 +0.1  0 1.2 ? 0.05 15.4 ? 0.05 2.2 ? 0.05 ?1.2 +0.1  0 23.43 ? 0.05 gt25-8p-2.2h 18 ? 0.05  m connector (pcb type) part no. hrs no. color material  plating packaging rohs gt25-8p-2.2h(70) 775-0001-3 70 light  gray pps brass ? tin plating 200pcs/reel yes part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  imension b  imension c  imension d  imension e  imension packaging rohs gt25-8dp-2.2h 775-0004-1 light  gray pps brass ? tin plating 8 17.65 13.2 14.63 7.70.05 14.630.05 200 pcs/reel or 1/tray yes gt25-12dp-2.2h 775-0005-4 12 22.05 17.6 19.03 12.10.05 19.030.05 gt25-16dp-2.2h 775-0006-7 16 26.45 22.0 23.43 16.50.05 23.430.05 gt25-24dp-2.2h 775-0007-0 24 35.25 30.8 32.23 25.30.05 32.230.05 gt25-28dp-2.2h(01) 775-0040-5 01 28 39.65 35.2 36.63 29.70.05 36.630.05 gt25-32dp-2.2h 775-0008-2 32 44.05 39.6 41.03 34.10.05 41.030.05 gt25-40dp-2.2h 775-0003-9 40 52.85 48.4 49.83 42.90.05 49.830.05 note : (01) is tray package. right-angle type      8 positions, 1 row b recommended pcb pattern b recommended pcb pattern      2 rows 8.6 ? 0.05 8 ? 0.05 2 43 ? 005 3.6 +0.1  0 ? 0.6 1.7 18 8 23.43 26.75 22 9.5 4.7 2.2 0.4 9.65 0.1 1.4 8 4.3 0.8 18  1.2  199 gt25 series    interface connector gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector $    (5?%17   #   ?       "     "   %      ' &       ?  ?  m connector  (pcb type) part no.  cm-105c ?  hand tooling terminal  product no. terminal  hrs no. tool part no. tool hrs no. gt25h-2024scf 775-0039-6 ap105-gt25h-2024s 901-5206-3 gt25hb-2428scf 775-0070-6 ap105-gt25hb-2428s 901-5230-8 note : crimp height setting tables are available for each cable type. pleace contact your nearest hirose electric account repre sentative. different cables will require different crimp height settings. )34 no. part no. applicable wire 780-0044-1 00 ht304/gt25h-2024s gt25h-2024scf note : ht304/gt25h-2024s is rated for 0.3sq (22 awg) or 0.5sq (20 awg) cable only.  ht304/gt25h-2024s can not terminate 0.2sq (24 awg) cable. part no. hrs no. color material  plating no. of  contacts a  dimension b  dimension c  dimension d  dimension e  dimension f  dimension packaging rohs gt25-16dp-2.2v(01) 775-0020-8 01 light  gray pps brass ? tin plating 16 26.75 22.3 15.4 23.73 15.40.05 23.730.05 1/tray yes gt25-24dp-2.2v(01) 775-0021-0 01 24 35.55 31.1 24.2 32.53 24.20.05 32.530.05 gt25-32dp-2.2v(01) 775-0022-3 01 32 44.35 39.9 33.0 41.33 330.05 41.330.05 gt25-40dp-2.2v(01) 775-0014-5 01 40 53.15 48.7 41.8 50.13 41.80.05 50.130.05 straight type      2 rows user manuals are available. please contact your hirose electric account representative. b   crimping tools      automatic crimping machine  item  specification  remarks   press capacity  1.5tons              -----   stroke length  30mm              -----   number of strokes  200spm (50hz)  240spm (60hz)   weight  75kg              -----  motor  0.2kw  ac100v  crimping speed  2,000 to 4,000 pcs / hour               ----- specifications b recommended pcb pattern picture reference only

 sep.1.2018  copyright 2018 hirose electric co., ltd. all rights reserved. powered by tcpdf (www.tcpdf.org)  195 gt5 gt13 gt16 po5g gt19 gt21 gt26 gt36 gt11 gt17 gt32 gt3 gt7 gt10 gt18w gt25 gt8e gt9 gt15 interface connector  product specifications rated current insulation resistance withstanding voltage  contact resistance operating temperature range 3a  note 1  100m 
  min ac650v  for one minute no more than 30m 
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